  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 1999
December, 1999 – Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
P6KE6.8A/D
P6KE6.8A Series
Zener Transient
Voltage Suppressors
Unidirectional and Bidirectional

choices for future use and best overall value.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
P6KEXXXA CASE 17 1000 Units/Box
PLASTIC
CASE 17
P6KEXXXARL CASE 17 Tape and Reel
4000 Units/Reel
P6KEXXXCA
Bidirectional
CASE 17 1000 Units/Box
P6KEXXXCARL
Bidirectional
CASE 17 Tape and Reel
4000 Units/Reel
P6KE6.8A Series
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted) VF = 3.5 V Max, IF** = 50 A
(except bidirectional devices).
Breakdown Voltage* Working Peak Maximum Maximum Maximum
VBR
(Volts)
@ IT
Working  Peak
Reverse
Voltage
VRWM
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@ VRWM
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current I RSM�
Maximum
Reverse Voltage
@ IRSM
(Clamping Voltage)
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient
Device Min Nom Max
@ IT
(mA)
VRWM
(Volts)
@ VRWM
IR (µA)
Curren t IRSM�
(Amps)
(Clamping Voltage)
VRSM (Volts)
Coeffi cient
of VBR (%/°C)
P6KE6.8A 6.45 6.8 7.14 10 5.8 1000 57 10.5 0.057
P6KE7.5A 7.13 7.5 7.88 10 6.4 500 53 11.3 0.061
P6KE8.2A 7.79 8.2 8.61 10 7.02 200 50 12.1 0.065
P6KE9.1A 8.65 9.1 9.55 1 7.78 50 45 13.4 0.068
P6KE10A 9.5 10 10.5 1 8.55 10 41 14.5 0.073
P6KE11A 10.5 11 11.6 1 9.4 5 38 15.6 0.075
P6KE12A 11.4 12 12.6 1 10.2 5 36 16.7 0.078
P6KE13A 12.4 13 13.7 1 11.1 5 33 18.2 0.081
P6KE15A 14.3 15 15.8 1 12.8 5 28 21.2 0.084
P6KE16A 15.2 16 16.8 1 13.6 5 27 22.5 0.086
P6KE18A 17.1 18 18.9 1 15.3 5 24 25.2 0.088
P6KE20A 19 20 21 1 17.1 5 22 27.7 0.09
P6KE24A 22.8 24 25.2 1 20.5 5 18 33.2 0.094
P6KE27A 25.7 27 28.4 1 23.1 5 16 37.5 0.096
P6KE30A 28.5 30 31.5 1 25.6 5 14.4 41.4 0.097
P6KE33A 31.4 33 34.7 1 28.2 5 13.2 45.7 0.098